503215513 03/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3262128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SETH LOUIS ROBIA	02/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOYOLA UNIVERSITY CHICAGO	
Street Address:	2160 SOUTH FIRST AVENUE	
City:	MAYWOOD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60153	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14598707
Application Number:	61928565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joostra@mrgiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID PROVENCE
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 581336

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55458-1336

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110.03400101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. PROVENCE	
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Provence, Reg#43,022/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=20140051-Assignment-Loyola#page1.tif source=20140051-Assignment-Loyola#page2.tif source=20140051-Assignment-Loyola#page3.tif

PATENT 503215513 REEL: 035147 FRAME: 0710

Attorney Docket No.: 110,04380101 U of M Case No.: 20140051

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Seth Louis Robia, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HIGH-THROUGHPUT, HIGH-PRECISION METHODS FOR DETECTING PROTEIN STRUCTURAL CHANGES IN LIVING CELLS, for which an application for Letters Patents of the United States have been made, said application being filed as follows: U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/928,565 on January 17, 2014, and Utility application no. 14/598,707 on January 16, 2015, (collectively, the "Applications");

Whereas, LOYOLA UNIVERSITY CHICAGO ("Assignee"), having offices at 2160 South First Avenue, Maywood, Illinois 60153, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Applications and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth hereinabove and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor on the Applications including my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Applications and Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made specifically including the right to enforce such Letters Patent in the name of Assignee and to recover damages for past infringement of the rights conveyed herein.

I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of any the Applications and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Attorney Docket No.: 110.04380101 U of M Case No.: 20140051

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissues or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Attorney Docket No.: 110.04380101 U of M Case No.: 20140051